APPLICATION FOR DRAIN LAYING
Application Fee \$250.00 FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY Date Recorded Amount Paid
Date Recorded Amount Paid Date Recorded Amount Paid
New Application
Renewing Application with Additions or Changes
Renewing Application with NO Additions or Changes
Business Name: Hydra Tech, Inc Phone: 978-422-9001
Business DBA Name (if applicable):
Address with Zip Code: POBOX 256, Sterling, MA 01564
Tax Identification Number: 20-5110-1177 Check one: SSN X FEIN
Mailing Name (where we should send correspondence to): Hydra 12ch
Address with Zip Code: PO Box 256 Sterling MA 01564
Property Owner Name: Hydra Tech Phone: Phone:
Address with Zip Code: 170 Pratts Junction, Sterling MA
Emergency Contact 1: Don Smith r Phone: 508 386 0465 Emergency Contact 2: Brendon Smith Phone: 918 833 7241
Type of Business (Check one): Sole ProprietorPartnership (inc. LLP)Trust Corporation (inc. LLC)Other
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:
Owner's Name:
Address with Zip Code:
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPORATION (Attach additional sheets as needed):
Partner's/Member's/President's Name: DONALD SMITH JR. PRESIDENT
Address with Zip Code:
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name:
Address with Zip Code:
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name:
Address with Zip Code:

Attach a Drain Layers Bond in the amount of \$10,000. If you are a corporation, attach the Certificate of Corporate Authority showing that whoever signs for the corporation has the legal authority to do so.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville. Signature of Applicant May Date: Phone: Pho
FOR ALL APPLICANTS WITHOUT A CURRENT LICENSE:
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:
The Engineering Department recommends that the application be:ApprovedDenied
Signature Date 5-27-14

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)

By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)

**Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation)

^{*} This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.

^{**} Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:				
Name: Hydro	a lech .	Inc		Sterlin
Address: POB	0x 2510	(170 Prat	ts Junction	J.mA_
city: Sterling	State: MA	Zip: 0150 Phone #	: 4784aa400	1 0156
I am an employer with (full and/or part time). I am a sole proprietor or paemployees. We are a corporation that hexemption per c152 s1(4), We are a nonprofit organizy volunteers and have no em	nartnership and have no has exercised our right of and have no employees. hation staffed by haployees.	Restaurant/Bar/Eating Office and/or Sales (re Nonprofit Entertainment Manufacturing Health Care Other	Establishment al estate, auto, etc.)	hydran
Workers' compensation insu				
Insurance Company Name:	Liberty!	Mutual	Insurance	E.
Address: PO BOX	7247 -61	09 1 7in: 1917 Phone #	:800-1,53-	7893
City: Philade Policy#: WC 23	1838810	1013 Expirati	on Date: 12 15 14	1010
Applicant certification:				
Failure to secure coverage a penalties of a fine up to \$1,31 WORK ORDER and a fine forwarded to the office of Jav	00.00 and/or one years' imprist of \$100.00 a day against m	sonment as well as civil pena ne. I understand that a copy	ities in the form of a STOP	
I do hereby certify under the p	ains and penalties of perjury	hat the information provided	above is true and correct.	
Signature: Ma	ed Smuch	Date:	5/23/14	
Print Name:	ald Smitk	or Jr		
Official use of	nly. Do not write in this area.	To be completed by city or to	own official.	
	Permit/Licen		Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office	
Contact Person:	Phone #:		Other	

(revised Jan. 2008)

Drain-Layer's Bond Bond # 62042896 Effective Date: May 22nd, 2014

Know all Men by these Presents,	Hydra	Tech	Inc
---------------------------------	-------	------	-----

Know all Men by these Presents, Hydra Tech Inc
That we, (name, address and phone) 170 Pratts Junction Road, Sterling, MA 01564 (978) 422-9001
in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, as Principal, and (name)
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Somerville, a municipal corporation within said Commonwealth, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars, to be paid to the said City, its successors or assigns, for which payment to be well and truly made, we bind ourselves and each of us, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.
Whereas the said Principal has this day been granted a license as a drain-layer by the Board of Aldermen of said City, according to the provisions of a certain ordinance of said City relating to sewers, and whereas a bond is required to be given by him as such drain-layer, according to the following provisions of said ordinance, to wit: Every person licensed as provided in the preceding section shall, before performing any work authorized thereby, execute an agreement or bond, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars, with one or more sureties, satisfactory to the Board of Aldermen, that he will properly make the openings into all common sewers opened by him; that he will construct or repair the drains to be connected by him with the common sewers or with other drains in a thorough and workmanlike manner; that he will leave no material or obstruction of any description in the sewer which he may open, or in any drain leading into any sewer; that he will properly close up the excavation, and remove all superfluous material, all to the satisfaction of the street and put it in good and proper condition, and remove all superfluous material, all to the satisfaction of the street commissioner; and if he fail so to do, or if at any time within one year from the date of the completion of any drain the surface of the street shall settle or otherwise become unsafe for public travel, then the street commissioner shall repave and regrade the street at the expense of the said drain-layer, and within five days thereafter deliver a bill of the same to the city auditor for collection, and said drain-layer shall immediately pay the same, and he shall not be entitled to receive another permit until the said bill and all other bills of expense incurred by the City on account of his negligence or default shall be paid in full; also, that he will cause a sufficient fence to be placed so as to enclose the excavation and the earth, stone and other material may obstruct the street, and that he will maintain such fence during the whole time s
Now, therefore, the condition of this obligation is such that if the said Principal shall well and truly perform each and all of the provisions and terms of said ordinance above set forth and on his part to be performed, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and virtue.
In witness whereof we hereunto set our hands and seals this 22nd day of May, 2014, in the presence of:
For the Principal (Affix Seal and Attach Certificate of Corporate Authority):
Signature Witness
For the Surety (Affix Sea) and Attach Power of Attorney): WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Signature Paul T. Bruflat, Senior Vice President Witness Witness

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW	ΔΙΙ	MEN	BY	THESE	PRESENT	S:
------	-----	-----	----	-------	---------	----

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint Sioux Falls of __ Paul T. Bruflat _____, its regularly elected _____ Vice President State of _ South Dakota as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following bond: One Drain Layer City of Somerville bond with bond number 62042896 for Hydra Tech Inc as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: \$ 10,000.00 Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company duly adopted and now in force, to-wit: Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile. In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its Vice President with the corporate seal affixed this 22nd day of ____ 2014 ATTEST Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA 2014 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared On this ____22nd ___ day of ____ L. Nelson Paul T. Bruflat _ and Vice President who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as _ and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the

S. PETRIK

SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

SOUTH DAKOTA

WY Commission Expires August 11, 2016

voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.

S. Petrik

Notary Public



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/23/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

certificate fiolder in fied of oderr effections (c).	I court or				
PRODUCER	CONTACT Kristi Gravel				
Anastasi Insurance Agency, Inc.	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (508) 248-1440 FAX (A/C, No): (508) 24	18-1447			
4 Brookfield Rd	E-MAIL ADDRESS: kgravel@anastasiinsurance.com				
P.O. Box 1261	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #			
Charlton City MA 01508	INSURER A : Employers Mutual Casualty	21415			
INSURED	INSURER B : Liberty Mutual Insurance Co				
Hydra Tech Inc	INSURER C:				
P.O. Box 256	INSURER D:				
	INSURER E :				
Sterling MA 01564	INSURER F:				

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:14-15

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	3	
LIN	GENERAL LIABILITY	INSI	WVD				EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000 300,000
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			4D9153314	4/1/2014	4/1/2015	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
				20			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC							\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
2	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
A	ALL OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS			4Z9153314	4/1/2014	4/1/2015	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	A NOTES						Uninsured motorist BI split limit	\$	20,000
	X UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
A	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
_ ^	DED X RETENTION\$ 5,000			4J9153314	4/1/2014	4/1/2015		\$	
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION						X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		WC231S388107013	12/15/2013	12/15/2014	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
							W		

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Department of Public Works Somerville as additional named insured subject to written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION
	lorirauktis@hydratechsater	SHOULD ANY OF

Department of public Works 93 Highland Ave. Somerville, MA 02143

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Paul Anastasi/SHAND



ACORD 25 (2010/05)

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.